





PRESS RELEASE

Austin, Texas – July 31, 2024

U.S. Facilities, Inc. (USF) and MAXARI EV are happy to announce the formal signing of a master services agreement (MSA) between the two firms. With this, USF will now be able to offer nationwide Level 2 and 3 charging to their clients across the United States.

As more fleets and consumers transition to electric vehicles, there is a growing need from USF clients to install charging stations at their premises, including garages, visitor parking sites, warehouses or depots. USF, with the support of MAXARI EV, will now be able to offer EV charging as a value-add to their clients. MAXARI EV will not only handle engineering and installation but will also take charge of permitting and utility coordination.

KEY TAKEAWAYS

USF a national leader in facilities management, signs MSA with MAXARI EV.

MAXARI EV to provide turn-key charging services, including: engineering, permitting, installation and commissioning.

USF clients to benefit from EV charging tax credits, rebates, grants and financing opportunities.

For USF clients who require public chargers, this can serve as an additional source of revenue which also qualifies for tax breaks. For fleet clients (government and private), there are significant installation cost rebates. MAXARI EV will support USF clients through the rebate, grants and financing process.

Announcing this collaboration from their Philadelphia, PA headquarters, Malik Majeed, CEO, stated, "Our clients have been asking for this for the last two years and up until this point, we've had to turn them to others. We believe this collaboration with MAXARI EV will help our clients make their facility a more modern structure while providing convenience to their fleets and employees alike."

"We're thrilled to be part of USF's program of helping their clients transition to EV."

Raya Guruswamy, CEO of MAXARI EV

USF's commitment to sustainability positions them to offer nationwide EV charging solutions. This offering further enhances their service portfolio and delivering added value to clients.

Commenting on the announcement, Raya Guruswamy, CEO of MAXARI EV added, "We're thrilled to be part of USF's program of helping their clients transition to EV. We have no doubt this will help their clients by adding new revenue sources or supporting their changing fleets."



About U.S. Facilities, Inc.

U.S. Facilities, Inc. (USF) is a national, minorityowned company specializing in facilities management and infrastructure support services. They enhance built environments and provide sustainable solutions for transportation infrastructure. With decades of experience, USF delivers high-quality, cost-saving solutions tailored to their clients' needs.

About MAXARI EV

MAXARI EV is a Texas based, minority owned firm focused on electric vehicle (EV) charging installation, maintenance and commissioning. With offices in Austin, Houston and Dallas, MAXARI EV has performed nationwide Level 2 and 3 installations, acting in Prime and Subcontract roles.

www.maxari.us usfacilities.com